RICHARD PAUL CSIERNIK

EDUCATION

1995 Doctor of Philosophy

1990

1986

1984

1983

Faculty of Social Work

University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario

Dissertation: The Development of an Integrated Model of Occupational
Assistance

Graduate Diploma in Social Administration
Faculty of Social Work
Wilfrid Laurier University, Waterloo, Ontario

Bachelor of Science

Department of Psychology

McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario

Thesis: Being There: An Examination of the Effect of Environmental
Stimuli on Learning

Master of Social Work
Faculty of Social Work
University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario

Bachelor of Social Work

Bachelor of Arts in Psychology

Faculty of Social Sciences

McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

2005 - 2018
2003 - 2008
2001 - 2005
1997 - 2001
2006 - 2018

2014- 2018

1987- 2018

School of Social Work, King's University College at
Western University, London, Ontario

Professor
Graduate Program Coordinator
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Adjunct Professor/Associated Member Faculty of Graduate Studies

Lecturer, Addiction Studies Program
Wilfrid Laurier University, Waterloo, Ontario
Instructor, Addiction Studies Program
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1995 - 1996

1993 - 1996

1987 - 1992

1984 - 1987

1983

McMaster University Centre for Continuing Education
Hamilton, Ontario

Consultant

Canadian Department of National Defence
Addiction Rehabilitation Program
Kingston, Ontario

Educational Consultant
Ontario Ministry of Correctional Services

Community Consultant
Addiction Research Foundation of Ontario

Research Associate
Social Planning and Research Council of Hamilton
Hamilton, Ontario

Social Worker, Department of Social Work
McMaster University Medical Centre
Hamilton, Ontario

COURSES TAUGHT AT KING’S UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Graduate Courses

9600
9602
9611
9612
9614
9618
9649

Advanced Practicum

Social Work Practice Research
Graduate Practice-Research Seminar
Addiction and Mental Health
Independent Study

Issues in Addiction Treatment
Housing and Mental Health

Undergraduate Courses

2204

3312a
3315a
3316b
3320y
3333b
4400

4430a

Introduction to Social Work Practice

Communication and Interviewing Skills in Social Work
Small Group Theory and Social Work

Social Work Practice with Individuals and Families
Year Il Practicum and Integration Seminar

Social Work Theory and Practice with Small Groups
Year IV Practicum and Integration Seminar

Overview of Addiction

SCHOLARLY AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES
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Editorial and Journal Review Positions

2010-2018 Editorial Board, Journal of Teaching in Social Work

2005 - 2018 Editorial Board, Journal of Workplace Behavioral Health

2013- 2018 International Review Board, Journal of Social Work Practice in the
Addictions

2007 - 2016 Editorial Board, Journal of Groups in Addiction and Recovery

1999 — 2005 Editorial Board, Employee Assistance Quarterly

1997 - 2003 Editorial Board, The Social Worker / Canadian Social Work

1998 - 2001 Editorial Board, Employee Assistance Research Supplement

Recent Course Development

King’s University College

2017 Social Work 9733, Social Work Group Work
Social Work 9729 Social Work Practice Research

2014 Social Work 9612, Addiction and Mental Health Theory
and Practice

Wilfrid Laurier University

2016 Foundations of Addiction (distance format)

Pharmacology (distance format)

Consultations

2017-2018 Advisor, Catholic Children’s Aid Society of Hamilton

2016-2018 External Examiner, Saskatchewan Health Research Foundation
2006 - 2012 Masi Consultants, Boston, Massachusetts

2007 - 2010 Addiction Unit, Children’s Aid Society of London and Middlesex

2005; 2008 External Evaluator, Sick Kids Foundation
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1998 - 2002 Canadian Centre on Substance Abuse

2000 - 2001 Alcohol and Drug Recovery Association of Ontario

RESEARCH FUNDING

External Funding Total: $3,356,676

Internal Funding Total: $52,432.23

PUBLICATIONS

BOOKS 8
EDITED BOOKS 6
CD - ROM 1
CHAPTERS IN BOOKS 92
ENCYCLOPEDIA CONTRIBUTIONS 14
REFEREED JOURNAL ARTICLES 94
CONFERENCE PROCEEDINGS 5
MONOGRAPHS 5
RESEARCH STUDIES 20
NON-REFEREED ARTICLES 18

PRESENTATIONS

REFEREED PAPERS PRESENTED 54
INVITED CONFERENCE PAPERS 6
INVITED LECTURES 4
INVITED CONFERENCE PRESENTATIONS 37
WORKSHOPS, PRESENTATIONS and MEDIA 102




