RICHARD PAUL CSIERNIK

EDUCATION

1995 Doctor of Philosophy

Faculty of Social Work

University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario

Dissertation: The Development of an Integrated Model of Occupational

Assistance

1990 Graduate Diploma in Social Administration

Faculty of Social Work

Wilfrid Laurier University, Waterloo, Ontario

1986 Bachelor of Science

Department of Psychology

McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario

Thesis: Being There: An Examination of the Effect of Environmental

Stimuli on Learning

1984 Master of Social Work

Faculty of Social Work

University of Toronto, Toronto, Ontario

1983 Bachelor of Social Work

Bachelor of Arts in Psychology Faculty of Social Sciences

McMaster University, Hamilton, Ontario

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

School of Social Work, King's University College at

Western University, London, Ontario

2005 -	2018	Professor

2003 - 2008 Graduate Program Coordinator

2001 - 2005 Associate Professor 1997 - 2001 Assistant Professor

2006 - 2018 Adjunct Professor/Associated Member Faculty of Graduate Studies

2014- 2018 Lecturer, Addiction Studies Program

Wilfrid Laurier University, Waterloo, Ontario

1987- 2018 Instructor, Addiction Studies Program

	McMaster University Centre for Continuing Education Hamilton, Ontario
1995 - 1996	Consultant Canadian Department of National Defence Addiction Rehabilitation Program Kingston, Ontario
1993 - 1996	Educational Consultant Ontario Ministry of Correctional Services
1987 - 1992	Community Consultant Addiction Research Foundation of Ontario
1984 - 1987	Research Associate Social Planning and Research Council of Hamilton Hamilton, Ontario
1983	Social Worker, Department of Social Work McMaster University Medical Centre Hamilton, Ontario

COURSES TAUGHT AT KING'S UNIVERSITY COLLEGE

Graduate Courses

9600	Advanced Practicum
9602	Social Work Practice Research
9611	Graduate Practice-Research Seminar
9612	Addiction and Mental Health
9614	Independent Study
9618	Issues in Addiction Treatment
9649	Housing and Mental Health

Undergraduate Courses

2204	Introduction to Social Work Practice
3312a	Communication and Interviewing Skills in Social Work
3315a	Small Group Theory and Social Work
3316b	Social Work Practice with Individuals and Families
3320y	Year III Practicum and Integration Seminar
3333b	Social Work Theory and Practice with Small Groups
4400	Year IV Practicum and Integration Seminar
4430a	Overview of Addiction

SCHOLARLY AND PROFESSIONAL ACTIVITIES

Richard Paul Csiernik: Curriculum Vitae Page 3

Editorial and Journal Review Positions

2010-2018	Editorial Board, Journal of Teaching in Social Work
2005 - 2018	Editorial Board, Journal of Workplace Behavioral Health
2013- 2018 Addictions	International Review Board, Journal of Social Work Practice in the
2007 - 2016	Editorial Board, Journal of Groups in Addiction and Recovery
1999 – 2005	Editorial Board, Employee Assistance Quarterly
1997 - 2003	Editorial Board, The Social Worker / Canadian Social Work
1998 - 2001	Editorial Board, Employee Assistance Research Supplement

Recent Course Development

King's University College

2017	Social Work 9733, Social Work Group Work
	Social Work 9729 Social Work Practice Research
2014	Social Work 9612, Addiction and Mental Health Theory and Practice

Wilfrid Laurier University

2016	Foundations of Addiction (distance format)

Pharmacology (distance format)

Consultations

2017-2018	Advisor, Catholic Children's Aid Society of Hamilton
2016-2018	External Examiner, Saskatchewan Health Research Foundation
2006 - 2012	Masi Consultants, Boston, Massachusetts
2007 - 2010	Addiction Unit, Children's Aid Society of London and Middlesex
2005; 2008	External Evaluator, Sick Kids Foundation

1998 - 2002 Canadian Centre on Substance Abuse

2000 - 2001 Alcohol and Drug Recovery Association of Ontario

RESEARCH FUNDING

External Funding Total: \$3,356,676

Internal Funding Total: \$52,432.23

PUBLICATIONS

BOOKS	8
EDITED BOOKS	6
CD - ROM	1
CHAPTERS IN BOOKS	92
ENCYCLOPEDIA CONTRIBUTIONS	14
REFEREED JOURNAL ARTICLES	94
CONFERENCE PROCEEDINGS	5
MONOGRAPHS	5
RESEARCH STUDIES	20
NON-REFEREED ARTICLES	18

PRESENTATIONS

REFEREED PAPERS PRESENTED	54
INVITED CONFERENCE PAPERS	6
INVITED LECTURES	4
INVITED CONFERENCE PRESENTATIONS	37
WORKSHOPS, PRESENTATIONS and MEDIA	102